
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:564
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the National Commission for Scheduled Castes (SCs) has prepared its first annual report in which many recommendations have been made for upliftment of SCs;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken any steps to implement these recommendations:and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) National Commission for Scheduled Castes submitted its first Annual Report for the year 2004-05 in July, 2006. The matter is under consideration of the Government.
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